

SLP(C)No. 6789-6801 OF 2004  
ITEM No.54

Court No. 4

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6789-6801/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2003 in WA 1808-1813/02  
WA 1816-1820/02, WA 1825/02,WA 1842/02of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PATNANA SEETHARAMANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.S. Narasimha,Adv.  
Mr.Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.for  
M/s PSN & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr.D.Bharat Kumar Anand,Adv.  
Mr.G,Venkatesh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

If the respondents have not already been reinstated, they will not be reinstated for a period of four weeks from today.

Counter affidavit will be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER