

B
SLP(C)No. 6789-6801 OF 2004
ITEM No.14

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6789-6801/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2003 in WA 1808-1813/02
WA 1816-1820/02, 1825 and 1842/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PATNANA SEETHARAMANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.PS Narasimha,Adv.for
M/s PSN & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER