

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.1 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6789-6801/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2003 in WA No. 1808/2002 & WA No. 1809/2002 & WA No. 1810/2002 & WA No. 1811/2002 & WA No. 1812/2002 & WA No. 1813/2002 & WA No. 1816/2002 & WA No. 1817/2002 & WA No. 1818/2002 & WA No. 1819/2002 & WA No. 1820/2002 & WA No. 1825/2002 & WA No. 1842/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNANA SEETHARAMANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of stay and office report )

Date: 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha,adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,adv.for  
M/S. P.S.N. & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr.Anand,adv.  
Mr. G.Venkatesh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the  
matter is adjourned.

Not to be listed before four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER