

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6789-6801/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2003 in WA Nos. 1808-1813, 1816-1820, 1825 and 1842 of

2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATNANA SEETHARAMANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be listed immediately after the pronouncement of judgment
by the

Constitution Bench in the case of State of U.P. v. Jai Bir Singh [2005(5) SCC 1].

Interim order to continue during the pendency of the appeal.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master